504391766 05/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4438463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANDSPRING, INC.	03/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALMONE, INC.	
Street Address:	950 W. MAUDE AVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085-2801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8538478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: c_jkalra@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DR

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAIDEV KALRA
SIGNATURE:	/JAIDEV KALRA/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-pat-17630-610#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-17630-610#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-17630-610#page4.tif

PATENT 504391766 REEL: 042644 FRAME: 0089

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HANDSPRING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PALMONE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PALMONE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 3:29 O'CLOCK !.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN PURMARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3146254 8100M 040169554



Darriet Smith Hindson

larriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2973907

DANE: 03-08-04

PATIENT REEL: 042636 FRANTE: 00801

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Comporations
Philivered 03:39 PM 03/05/2004
FILED 03:29 PM 03/05/2004
EW 040169554 - 3146254 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGING MERGING, INC. INTO PALMONE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, palmOne, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Handspring, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Sub").

THIRD: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Boa: i of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent as of February 24, 2004, determined to merge Sub with and into the Company on the terms and conditions set forth therein:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That the Company merge Sub with and into the Company, with the Company being the surviving entity in such merger (the 'Merger").

RESOLVED FURTHER: That upon the effectiveness of the Marger, the Company shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Sul-

RESOL VED FURTHER: That the proper officers of the Company be, and each hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, for and on behalf of the Company and in its name, to execute and deliver all such agreements, instruments, certificates and other documents, and to take all such further action, as such officers may deem necessary, advisable or appropriate in order to effectuate the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That all acts and things heretofore taken or done by any officer or other agent of the Company on or prior to the data hereof in connection with the transactions contemplated by these resolutions be, and each hereby is, ratified, confirmed, approved and adopted in all respects as acts taken or done on behalf of the Board of Directors of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by Mary E. Doyle, its authorized officer, this 5th day of March, 2004.

PALMONE, INC.

By:

Name: Mary E. Doyle

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 042030 FRANKE:0082

RECORDED: 05/86/2006